
Question on Notice
No. 1087

Asked on 9 June 2006

Mr Caltabiano asked the Minister for Education and Minister for the Arts (Mr Welford) -

QUESTION:

For each school in the electorate of Chatsworth (reported separately), will he provide details of total funding in the 2006-07 Budget for (a) capital works, (b) special maintenance and (c) information technology upgrades?

ANSWER:

There are eight state schools in the Chatsworth Electorate. The details of the planned Capital Works and Special Maintenance funding for each of the schools is provided below:-


School Capital Works Special Maintenance
Belmont State School (1) Additional Amenities -

$637,002
(2) Extension of 6 existing classrooms & a new PREP
supplied building of 2 general learning classrooms, subject
to the usual confirmation of projected enrolment numbers
- approximately $750,000

High Priority - classroom
upgrade and flooring
upgrade $25,190

Camp Hill State Infants school

$0 Triple R - repainting $26,730

Camp Hill State School $0 High Priority - tuckshop upgrade $7,370

Carina State School $0
Gumdale State School (1) Additional Amenities -

$130,000
(2) Administration Upgrade -
$725,521*
(3) General Learning Area
Block - 2 Storey - 4 spaces -
$1,884,150*
(4) Refurbishment of 3
existing classrooms, subject to the usual confirmation of projected enrolment numbers
- approximately $200,000


Mayfield State School A new building of 2
classrooms, subject to the usual confirmation of projected enrolment numbers
- approximately $510,000

(1) Targeted - building structure maintenance
$22,000
(2) Triple R - roofing
$20,000

Tingalpa State School Refurbishment of 2 existing classrooms, subject to the usual confirmation of projected enrolment numbers
- approximately $110,000

(1) High Priority - classroom upgrade $9,790
(2) Targeted - building structure maintenance
$55,099


Whites Hill State College A new building of 1 classroom, subject to the
usual confirmation of
projected enrolment numbers
- approximately $480,000

(1) High priority - classroom
upgrade $18,920
(2) Targeted - building
structure maintenance
$8,800


* These two projects are being combined into a two storey block with administration facilities on the ground floor and four teaching spaces on the first floor.

In relation to Information Technology Upgrades site assessments and scope of work for the 2006/07 ICT Programs have not been finalised. Therefore, the total funding for individual schools within the electorate of Chatsworth, or any other electorate is not available at this time.


In addition, schools also may receive funding from other sources for the upgrade of information technology at a school’s own discretion.

